
Attachment A – Government Code § 84308 
Carpi & Clay, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement A4648G 
Ver: 5/1/24 

Page 1 of 1 
 

Attachment A 
Government Code §84308 

 
Approve Amendment No. 2 to Standard On-Call Consultant Agreement No. A4648G, 
with Carpi & Clay, to provide Washington, D.C. Representation Admin. Agencies and 
Executive Branch Focus 2022, VW File No. VW0136, to increase the fee by $192,000 
for a total revised Fee Not-to-Exceed $576,000 and extend the Agreement term to June 
30, 2025.  
 

List of Parties and Their Agents/Representatives Known to Staff 
 
Organization 
Name 

Name Role Location 

Carpi & Clay Julie Minerva Partner 601 New Jersey Ave., N.W., Suite 300 
Washington, D.C. 20001 

    
List of Participants and Their Agents/Representatives Known to Staff 

 
Organization 
Name 

Name Role Location 

N/A    
    
 

Attachment A 
Page 1 of 1



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This page intentionally left blank. 




